Indian Country Energy and Infrastructure Working Group

ICEIWG
Kick-off Meeting—August 25, 2011
Renaissance Denver Hotel
Denver, CO
PARTICIPANTS LIST

ICEIWG MEMBER TRIBES
Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs Reservation of Oregon (OR)

Ronald Suppah

Vice Chair Tribal Council
P.O. Box 1299
Warm Springs, OR  97761

541-553-3257 - office

541-460-3608 - cell

rsuppah@wstribes.org
Alternate:

Jim Manion
General Manager
Warm Springs Power
P.O. Box 960

Warm Springs, OR  97761
541-553-1046

j_manion@wspower.com
Chief Delvis Heath
P.O. Box 1299

Warm Springs, OR  97761

541-553-3257

delvis.heath@wstribes.org
Ewiiaapaayp Band of Kumeyaay Indians (Southern CA)
William Micklin

CEO
4054 Willows Road

Alpine, CA  91901

619-368-4382 – office

619-368-4382 – cell

wmicklin@leaningrock.net
Gila River Indian Community (AZ)

Barney Enos, Jr. 
District 4 Community Council
P.O. BOX 97
Sacaton, AZ  85247

520-562-9721 – office 

520-610-0451 – cell

barney.EnosJr@gric.nsn.us
Rosebud Sioux Tribe (SD)

Chairman Rodney Bordeaux
P.O. Box 430

Rosebud, SD  57570

605-747-2900

rstchairman@gwtc.net
Alternate:

Mato Standing High, Esq.
Attorney General 

Sicangu Lakota Oyate

P.O. Box 500

Rosebud, SD  57570

605-747-2900

matostandinghigh@yahoo.com
Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation (Northern CA)

R. Allen Urban

Chief Operating Officer

75A Pukhum Road

Brooks, CA  95606

530-796-3400 – office

530-601-1496 – cell

rurban@yochadehe-nsn.gov
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICIALS
Tracey A. LeBeau
Director
Office of Indian Energy Policy and Programs
U.S. Department of Energy

1000 Independence Ave., S.W.

Washington, DC  20585

202-586-6892 
tracey.lebeau@hq.doe.gov
Pilar Thomas
Deputy Director
Office of Indian Energy Policy and Programs
U.S. Department of Energy

1000 Independence Ave., S.W.

Washington, DC  20585

202-287-6566
pilar.thomas@hq.doe.gov
Brandt Petrasek
Special Assistant
Office of Indian Energy Policy and Programs
U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave., S.W.

Washington, DC  20585

202-586-4818 

albert.petrasek@em.doe.gov
Ramona L.M. DeGrace
Executive Assistant
Office of Indian Energy Policy and Programs
U.S. Department of Energy

1000 Independence Ave., S.W.

Washington, DC  20585

202-586-1198
ramona.degrace@hq.doe.gov
NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF STATE LEGISLATURES STAFF
Jim Reed
Group Director

Environment, Energy & Transportation

7700 East 1st Place

Denver, CO  80230      

303- 856-1510
jim.reed@ncsl.org
Brooke Oleen Tieperman

Policy Associate 

Environment, Energy & Transportation

7700 East 1st Place

Denver, CO  80230 

303- 856-1455

brooke.oleen@ncsl.org
Scott Hendrick
Senior Policy Specialist
Environment, Energy & Transportation

7700 East 1st Place

Denver, CO  80230 

303- 856-1409
scott.hendrick@ncsl.org
Glen Anderson

Program Director

Environment, Energy & Transportation

7700 East 1st Place

Denver, CO  80230      

303- 856-1341
glen.andersen@ncsl.org
